
BID TABULATION
CITY OF TORRANCE, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

1 of 1 DG 7/1/2015

PROJECT NAME: Farmers' Market Bollard Installation, FEAP 910 LOCATION OF BID OPENING:
BID NUMBER #: B2015-16 DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING:

   BASE BID
Item
No.

Qty Unit Bid Item Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost

1 1 LS MOBILIZATION (5% MAX. OF TOTAL BID 
SCHEDULE COST)

4,600.00$     $4,600.00 12,000.00$   $12,000.00 6,713.00$     $6,713.00 3,200.00$     $3,200.00 9,444.00$     $9,444.00

2 118 EA

INSTALL CALPIPE SECURITY BOLLARDS 4" 
DIAMETER FIXED POST BOLLARDS (PART NO. 
IBF04040, DOME CAP, TIGER DRYLAC POWDER 
COATING RAL 6018 49/52720 38/50018) OR 
APPROVED EQUAL IN CONCRETE PER 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

675.00$        $79,650.00 1,270.00$     $149,860.00 763.00$        $90,034.00 456.00$        $53,808.00 607.00$        $71,626.00

3 118 EA INSTALL 4' CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS AND 
SECURE WITH ANCHOR PINS

48.00$          $5,664.00 40.00$          $4,720.00 143.00$        $16,874.00 78.00$          $9,204.00 48.00$          $5,664.00

4 500 LF REPLACE STRIPING REMOVED OR DAMAGED 
DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

9.00$            $4,500.00 4.00$            $2,000.00 1.40$            $700.00 1.00$            $500.00 2.00$            $1,000.00

   ADDITIVE BID

5 30 EA

INSTALL CALPIPE SECURITY BOLLARDS 4" 
DIAMETER MANUAL LIFT RETRACTABLE 
BOLLARDS (PART NO. LBMR04040) OR 
APPROVED EQUAL IN CONCRETE PER 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

2,563.00$     $76,890.00 3,200.00$     $96,000.00 2,960.00$     $88,800.00 3,206.00$     $96,180.00 2,906.00$     $87,180.00

6 12 EA

INSTALL 4" DIAMETER MANUAL LIFT 
RETRACTABLE BOLLARDS (PART NO. 
LBMR04040) OR APPROVED EQUAL IN ASPHALT 
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

2,896.00$     $34,752.00 2,900.00$     $34,800.00 2,927.00$     $35,124.00 3,431.00$     $41,172.00 2,906.00$     $34,872.00

   BASE BID
Item
No.

Qty Unit Bid Item Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost

1 1 LS MOBILIZATION (5% MAX. OF TOTAL BID 
SCHEDULE COST)

13,000.00$   $13,000.00 8,362.00$     $8,362.00 8,850.00$     $8,850.00 4,000.00$     $4,000.00

2 118 EA

INSTALL CALPIPE SECURITY BOLLARDS 4" 
DIAMETER FIXED POST BOLLARDS (PART NO. 
IBF04040, DOME CAP, TIGER DRYLAC POWDER 
COATING RAL 6018 49/52720 38/50018) OR 
APPROVED EQUAL IN CONCRETE PER 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

975.00$        $115,050.00 1,286.63$     $151,822.34 1,317.00$     $155,406.00 890.00$        $105,020.00

3 118 EA INSTALL 4' CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS AND 
SECURE WITH ANCHOR PINS

44.00$          $5,192.00 124.43$        $14,682.74 107.00$        $12,626.00 42.00$          $4,956.00

4 500 LF REPLACE STRIPING REMOVED OR DAMAGED 
DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

3.00$            $1,500.00 7.91$            $3,955.00 2.00$            $1,000.00 1.80$            $900.00

   ADDITIVE BID

5 30 EA

INSTALL CALPIPE SECURITY BOLLARDS 4" 
DIAMETER MANUAL LIFT RETRACTABLE 
BOLLARDS (PART NO. LBMR04040) OR 
APPROVED EQUAL IN CONCRETE PER 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

3,116.00$     $93,480.00 2,702.61$     $81,078.30 3,186.00$     $95,580.00 2,900.00$     $87,000.00

6 12 EA

INSTALL 4" DIAMETER MANUAL LIFT 
RETRACTABLE BOLLARDS (PART NO. 
LBMR04040) OR APPROVED EQUAL IN ASPHALT 
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

3,116.00$     $37,392.00 3,011.23$     $36,134.76 3,186.00$     $38,232.00 2,900.00$     $34,800.00

Council Chambers
June 24, 2015 3:15PM

Bidder #1 Bidder #2 Bidder #3 Bidder #4
Micon Construction, Inc. Parsam Construction, Inc. VCI Construction, Inc. A.J. Fistes Construction

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE $94,414.00 $168,580.00 $114,321.00 $66,712.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID PRICE $206,056.00 $299,380.00 $238,245.00 $204,064.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID PRICE $111,642.00 $130,800.00 $123,924.00 $137,352.00

$296,035.14

Bidder #6 Bidder #7 Bidder #8 Bidder #9
Fleming Environmental Trio Construction Group Aramexx Construction PALP Inc. dba Excel Paving 

TOTAL ADDITIVE BID PRICE $130,872.00 $117,213.06 $133,812.00 $121,800.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE $134,742.00 $178,822.08 $177,882.00 $114,876.00

$311,694.00 $236,676.00

BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER LICENSE NO. AMOUNT

BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER LICENSE NO. AMOUNT

A.J. Fistes Construction 729357 $204,064.00

A.J. Fistes Construction 729357 $66,712.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID PRICE $265,614.00

Bidder #5
ND Construction Co., Inc.

$87,734.00

$122,052.00
$209,786.00


	Sheet1

